This Composite NIT contains 1 to 77 pages (Part-A & Part-B) for Civil 

Works & E-1 to E-65 pages (Part-C) for Electrical Works including this page. 

AE (P) (C) AE (P) (E) EE (C)-I 

NIT amounting to Rs. 7,54,43,427/- (Rupees seven crore fifty four lacs forty 

three thousand four hundred twenty seven) only 

Approved 

CE (Patna)  

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR-BIDDERS FOR      

E-TENDERING FORMING PART OF BID DOCUMENT  

The Executive Engineer Patna-1, Central Public Works Department, Patna (Telephone no. 

0612-2545024 & Fax no.

[...]

Rate at which recovery shall be made 

from the contractor in the event of 

not fulfilling provision of clause 36(i) 

Figure Words 

1. Graduate    

Engineer  

C
iv

il

Project 

Manager  

5 (and having 

experience of 

one similar 

nature of work)  

1 

Rs. 25,000/-  twenty five 

thousand only  

p.m. per person 

2. Graduate    

Engineer  

or  

Diploma 

Engineer 

C
iv

il

E
le

ct
ri

ca
l 

Project 

planning / 

quality/ 

billing 

engineer 

2 

or 

5 respectively  

1 

+ 

1

Rs. 15,000/-  fifteen thousand 

only  p.m. per 

person 

Assistant Engineers retired from Government services that are holding Diploma will be treated at par 

with Graduate Engineers. 

Diploma holder with minimum 10 year relevant experience with a reputed construction co.